
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Date 5/1115 
TRANSPORTATION 

L.D.845 

(Filing No. H- 1:21 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

127TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "ft" to H.P. 579, L.D. 845, Bill, "An Act To 
Address Unmet Public Transportation Needs" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1. 

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes from the bill the requirement that the State Controller 
transfer, beginning June 1, 2016 and every June 1 st thereafter, $500,000 from the 
Multimodal Transportation Fund program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within 
the Department of Transportation, to the Multimodal Transit Fund program, Other 
Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Transportation. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1 - 127LR1548(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05101115 ~.a~ 

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD845 LR 1548(02) 

An Act To Address Dnmet Public Transportation Needs 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A, [H,.I ~l) 
Committee: Transportation 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 

$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

Projections 
FY 2017-18 

$3,000,000 

$3,000,000 

Projections 
FY2018-19 

$3,000,000 

$3,000,000 

The bill includes a General Fund appropriation to the Department of Transportation of $3,000,000 beginning in fiscal 
year 2015-16 for public transportation services. The funds must be distributed to public transportation providers 
statewide with the stated goal being to better meet the need for such services. 

LR1548(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




