## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 845
2	Date: $5 7 15$ (Filing No. H-121)
3	TRANSPORTATION
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	127TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 579, L.D. 845, Bill, "An Act To Address Unmet Public Transportation Needs"
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1.
12 13	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
14	SUMMARY
15 16 17 18	This amendment strikes from the bill the requirement that the State Controller transfer, beginning June 1, 2016 and every June 1st thereafter, \$500,000 from the Multimodal Transportation Fund program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Transportation, to the Multimodal Transit Fund program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Transportation.
. /	operation to tende a unit account within the Department of Transportation.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 127LR1548(02)-1



## 127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 845

LR 1548(02)

An Act To Address Unmet Public Transportation Needs

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" (H - | 21)

Committee: Transportation

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes a General Fund appropriation to the Department of Transportation of \$3,000,000 beginning in fiscal year 2015-16 for public transportation services. The funds must be distributed to public transportation providers statewide with the stated goal being to better meet the need for such services.